

## SCHEDULE 16

### Amendment of the Explosives Regulations 2014

## PART 1

### Amendments to the Explosives Regulations 2014

#### **Amendment to Schedule 12**

**32.** Schedule 12 is amended as follows—

- (a) in paragraph 2 for “the Directive” substitute “these Regulations”;
- (b) omit paragraph 4(c);
- (c) in paragraph 9(2) for “notified body” substitute “approved body”;
- (d) omit paragraph 9(4);
- (e) omit paragraph 9(7);
- (f) in paragraph 9(8)—
  - (i) for “The notices in sub-paragraphs (6) and (7)” substitute “The notice in sub-paragraph (6)”;
  - (ii) in sub-paragraph (f)(ii) for “harmonised” substitute “designated”;
- (g) in paragraph 9(10) for “competent national authority” substitute “relevant authority”;
- (h) omit paragraph 10 (EU safeguarding procedure);
- (i) omit paragraph 11(3);
- (j) in paragraph 11(4) for “The notices referred to in sub-paragraphs (2) and (3)” substitute “The notice referred to in sub-paragraph (2)”;
- (k) in paragraph 12—
  - (i) in sub-paragraphs (1)(a) and 1(c), for “CE marking” substitute “UK marking” in each place it appears;
  - (ii) in sub-paragraph (1)(b) for “a notified body” substitute “an approved body”;
  - (iii) in sub-paragraph (1)(b) for “the notified body” substitute “the approved body”; and
  - (iv) in sub-paragraph (1)(c) for “EU declaration of conformity” substitute “declaration of conformity” in each place it appears.